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Dear RCCA Families:

Greetings and Merry Christmas! On behalf of the faculty, staff, and
administration at RCCA, we wish you the merriest of Christmases and
the happiest of New Years.

As 2025 comes to a close, we have come to understand the need for
peace at an entirely new level. As followers of Christ, we know where
we can only find true peace. I truly wish God’s peace upon you during
this season as we celebrate the birth of Jesus Christ and all that He
eternally means to us. He is there to counsel us in our time of need.
He is there to protect us. And, will bring peace to all those who
embrace Him.

"For to us a child is born, to us a son is given, and the government will be on
his shoulders. And he will be called Wonderful Counselor, Mighty God,
Everlasting Father, Prince of Peace. Of the greatness of his government and

peace there will be no end.” Isaiah 9:6-7

In Christ,
Mrs Jeni Chase
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ROSS CORNERS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

Baskethall
Practice Schedule

JVGIRLS

Monday 12/22: 4:30pm-6:15pm
Monday 12/29: 4:30pm-6:15pm

VARSITY GIRLS

Monday 12/22: 4:30pm-6:15pm
Tuesday 12/23: 4:30pm-6:15pm
Saturday 12/27: 10:30am-12:00pm

Monday 12/29: 4:30pm-6:15pm
Tuesday 12/30: 2:45pm-4:30pm

JV BOYS

Monday 12/22: 2:45pm-4:30pm
Tuesday 12/23: 2:45pm-4:30pm
Monday 12/29: 2:45pm-4:30pm
Tuesday 12/30: 4:30pm-6:15pm




DRNERS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY

ETBALL GANES

ROSS CORNERS

JV BOYS @ 4:00PM
VARSITY GIRLS @ 9:00PM
VARSITY BOYS (@ 6:30PM

FULL GONGESSIONS WILL BE AVAILABLE
ROSS CORNERS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
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2025-2026 RCCA BASKETBALL AMES

Tues Dec 2: AWAY @Elmira Defenders VG 4:00; VB 5:30
Fri Dec 5th: HOME vs NEPA Knights VG 4:00; VB 5:30 (NO JV games)
Sat Dec 6: JVG/JVB Tournament @Canaan Christian (v 10:30; JVB 11:30 + Consolation & Championship)

Tues Dec 9: AWAY @Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Fri Dec 12: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Lady Rams 6:00; Rams 7:30)

Sat Dec 13: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Games begin at 9:30am)

Tues Dec 16: AWAY @ Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 6: HOME vs Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:00, VB 6:30

Fri Jan 9: HOME vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Jan 13: AWAY @Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Jan 16: HOME vs Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 20: AWAY @Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Jan 23: HOME vs Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Tues Jan 27: HOME vs Grace Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00 SENIOR NIGHT
Fri Jan 30: HOME vs Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 3: HOME vs Elmira Defenders JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 6: AWAY vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 10: HOME vs Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Feb 13: AWAY @Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Thurs Feb 19: AWAY @Grace Chrisitan JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 20: RCCA JV Blue vs White Scrimmages (JVB 3pm & JVG 4pm)

Tues Feb 24: MAKE UP GAME NIGHT

Thurs Feb 26: NYPENN CAC Playoffs at Canaan Christan Academy
Sat Feb 28: NYPENN CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES

Mon March 2: RCCA BB AWARDS NIGHT

Sat March 7: NYPENN ALLSTAR GAMES




